

Civ DJ 325-21

Balraj Sehgal v. Seema Arora

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Vishakha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the plaintiff for leading PE since this is the first day for recording of evidence. Adjournment is granted.

Re-notify for PE in terms of earlier order for **22.11.2022**.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/20.07.2022