

CIV DJ 325/2021
Balraj Sehgal
Vs. Seema Arora

27.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 Ms. Anjali, proxy for Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld.
 Counsel for defendant.

After LDOH, an application u/o XXVI Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, for seeking appointment of local commissioner, was filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and its hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
27.04.2026